GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE LEASE AMENDMENT		LEASE AMENDMENT NO. 2
		TO LEASE NO. GS-07B-17273
ADDRESS OF PREMISES	3755 Milam Street Beaumont, TX 77701-4723	
	nd entered into this date by and between SUE LEVINE, , TRUSTEE OF THE ALLAN L. LEVINE FAMILY TRUS	TRUSTEE OF THE ALLAN L. LEVINE FAMILY TRUST and ST (Former Lessor), and Susan P. Levine (Lessor),
	and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter call	led the Government:
	o desire to amend the above Lease.	
NOW THEREFORE, these particular terms of the second	arties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned cove. May 6, 2016 , as follow	
accordance with the tern and all claims and dema Former Lessor with resp	ns, conditions, and provisions thereof from and after Ma nds arising under Lease GS-07B-17273 against Former	se GS-07B-17273 as amended, and agrees to perform same in y 6, 2016. Lessor further assumes all obligations and liabilities of Lessor and ratifies and confirms all actions heretofore taken by the actions had been taken by Lessor. Nothing contained herein igations under the terms of the lease.
2. The Government agrees as amended reserving h	to accept the furnishing of the aforesaid premises in acc owever, all the Government's rights against Lessor and	cordance with the terms, provisions, and conditions of said lease, Former Lessor.
3. Susan P. Levine Lesso	waives all rights to payments under subject lease as ag	gainst the Government arising prior to May 6, 2016.
4. Rent Payments Shall be	made payable to: Susan P. Levine	
- FAMILY TRUST, former		MAS J. PELLO LEVINE, TRUSTEE OF THE ALLAN L. LEVINE d rights against the Government that it now has or may have in th
vendor database for the electronically shares the	United States Government and is valuable to you to ens secure and encrypted data with the federal agencies' fir nust update or renew their registration annually to main	stem for Award Management (SAM). SAM is the primary sure payment. SAM validates the lessor's information and nance offices to facilitate paperless payments through electronic tain an active status. For assistance contact the SAM Help Desk
TRUST and THOMAS J. taken by the Governmen the contract to the extent	PELLO LEVINE, TRUSTEE OF THE ALLAN L. LEVIN t pursuant to its obligations under the contract shall be of of the amounts so paid or reimbursed or such actions to om that date to the current date were paid to former less	to SUE LEVINE, TRUSTEE OF THE ALLAN L. LEVINE FAMILY IE FAMILY TRUST, Former Lessor, and all other actions hereto leemed to have discharged the Government's obligations under aken. The actual change of ownership took place on May 6, 2016 for and both lessor and former lessor waive rental claims
(Continued on Page 2 attache	d hereto and made a part of LA No. 2 to Lease GS-07B	-17273) INITIALS
		Lease Amendment Form 07/12

...

Page 2

Lease Agreement No. 2 attached to and made a part of Lease GS-07B-17273.

- 8. Susan P. Levine (Lessor) agrees to indemnify and then save harmless the United States of America from and against any actions, loss claims, or damages the United States of America may suffer or sustain by reason of the United States of America making payment under the lease to SUE LEVINE, TRUSTEE OF THE ALLAN L. LEVINE FAMILY TRUST and THOMAS J. PELLO LEVINE, TRUSTEE OF THE ALLAN L. LEVINE FAMILY TRUST and THOMAS J. PELLO LEVINE, TRUSTEE OF THE ALLAN L. LEVINE FAMILY TRUST.
- Susan P. Levine, Lessor, agrees to complete and return the GSA form 3518, Representations and Certifications, which will be attached and made a part of this agreement.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

	2 * * · · · ·	(i)	1
	WITNESSED BY:		
	Olimature		
2 A CONTRACT DE LA CONTRACTA DE LA	Signature Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second second
Entity Name: Date: <u>C/23/0016</u>	Tille: Date: 10 23 2016		
FORMER LESSOR: SUE LEVINE, TRUSTEE OF THE ALLAN L.			
	WITNESSED BY:		
	Signalure:		•
Name: Sue Levine		ager	
Tille: Irustee of the Allant Levine Family T	ru Sille:	V .	* *
Entity Name:	Date: 623 201	<u>L</u>	
4		r 2-2	5 g
	WITNESSED BY:	4	
	Signal		
		ARIANO	
Entity Name: ALLAN L. LEVINE FAMILY TRUST	Title: NA		
Date: _6/23/2814	Date: 6/23/2016		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a de la composición de
FOR THE CONSTRUMENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE ADMINISTRATION	Ň		
7/5/	16		
Name: DEE GRAMAA			
Title: Lease Contracting Officer GSA, Public Buildings Service			
		Lease Amendment F	orm 07/12
			×
• 10 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			
	a na mana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		